GENERAL
Ordinance Fact Sheet

120351

Ordinance Number




Brief Title:			Approval Deadline:		Reason:
Authorizing 3rd Amendment to Spradley Riesmeyer legal services contract, adding $500,000.00

Details							Positions / Recommendations
	Reason for Legislation
To amend a legal services contract with Spradley Riesmeyer law firm adding an additional $500,000.0 for a total contract amount of $1,400,000.00 for representation in BBA v. KCMO, in the Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri

	
	Sponsor(s)    William Geary, City Attorney

	
	
	Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected
  Law and Aviation

	
	
	Applicants/Proponents

	Applicant:  Law Department


City Department
Aviation Department

Other



	Discussion (including relationship to other Council actions)

This ordinance will authorize the third amendment to the above legal services contract by adding an additional $500,000.00 for a total contract amount of $1,400,000.00.
 
	
	Opponents
None known
	Groups or Individuals

Basis of Opposition



	
	
	Staff Recommendation
	 For





	
	
	Board or Commission Recommendation
	 For    Against
 No Action Taken
 For, with revisions or conditions

	
	
	Council Committee Action
	 Do Pass
 Do Pass (as amended)
 Committee Substitute
 No Recommendation
 Hold
 Do Not Pass

	
	
	
	



Details							Policy / Program Impact
	
	
	Policy or Program Change
	 No     




	
	
	Operational Impact Assessment
	





	
	
	Finances

	
	
	Cost and Revenue
Projections

$500,000
	Cost of Legislation
$500,000.00
 

Increase/Decrease in Revenue Expected Annually






	
	
	Fund Sources

KC Airports Fund
	  

12-8300-622100-B-610240







Applicable Dates:



Fact Sheet Prepared By:
	Dorothy Campbell
	Assistant City Attorney


Reviewed By:
	William Geary
	City Attorney


Reference Numbers
